## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 583—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	f Duty	Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.			From	To*
		(5) IMPORTATION BY COMMERCIAL ORGANISATIONS Goods which qualify under the UNESCO Agreement and which would normally be imported by an approved institution, may be entered by commercial Organisations on declaration that the goods are being imported for sale only to an approved institution				206719G	1/10/82	

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

• •	Miscellaneous
Decisions Cancelled:	

H.O.	48.07.049	Coated finish		 	1	••	1		107993L		·
H.O.	84.12.000	Canf driers		 			1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	205905D		• • •
H.O.	84.12.000	Semabois drying		 					205043K		
H.O.	84.12.000	Westair de humidi	ifiers	 					204454E		
H.O.	84.17.009	Cuppa TSS 60		 					205665J		• •
H.O.	85.23	Cablescompensatir	ng	 					203033A	]	• •
AK	93.07.051	Green works .		 					917029E	ļ	• •
DN	98.03.099	Tips pens		 • •					206566H		• •
					ļ	ŀ	i		'	ı	

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 584

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determinations

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates	of Duty	Part	Con- cession Code	Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.		From	То
H.O.	48.07.041 Deter'n	Coated paper and paperboard weighing not less than 183 g/m², for use in making boxes, cartons, containers and any other form of packaging  Excluding:  (1) Clay coated solid bleached paper and paperboard weighing not less than 183 g/m², of a kind commonly known as printers boards, for use in the printing industry  (2) Two sided clay coated composite paper and paperboard (made by sticking flat layers together with an adhesive), of a kind commonly known as coated paste boards, weighing not less than 183 g/m² and not more than 500 g/m²	30	Aul Free Can 20 DC 10 Pac Free		206748L	11/10/82	• •